BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR ADAMS COUNTY, STATE OF COLORADO

RESOLUTION APPROVING A TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP OF A 3.2% BEER LIQUOR LICENSE FOR R B FOOD & GAS

Resolution 2014-196

WHEREAS, on the 28th day of April, 2014, the Adams County Board of County Commissioners held a public hearing on the application of Rashpal Singh, d/b/a R B Food and Gas for a transfer of ownership of 3.2% Beer Liquor License at 11010 E. 120th Avenue; and,

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners for the County of Adams, sitting as the local licensing authority has reviewed the results of investigations and evidence submitted at the hearing concerning the reasonable requirements of the neighborhood for a liquor license for which the application was made, the desires of adult inhabitants, the number, type and availability of liquor outlets located in or near the neighborhood and other pertinent matters affecting the qualifications of the applicant and the conduct of the type of business proposed; and.

WHEREAS, the local licensing authority having considered the evidence, finds that the premises are located outside any distance restrictions established by or pursuant to C.R.S. 12-47-138.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners, County of Adams, State of Colorado, that the application of Rasphal Singh, d/b/a R B Food & Gas for a transfer of ownership of a 3.2% Beer Liquor License to R B Food & Gas, LLC, be approved.

Upon motion duly made and seconded the foregoing resolution was adopted by the following vote:

	Henry		Aye
·	Tedesco		Aye Aye
]	Hansen		
	Commissioners		•
STATE OF COLORADO)		
County of Adams)		

I, <u>Karen Long</u>, County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners in and for the County and State aforesaid do hereby certify that the annexed and foregoing Order is truly copied from the Records of the Proceedings of the Board of County Commissioners for said Adams County, now in my office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of said County, at Brighton, Colorado this 28^{th} day of April, A.D. 2014.

County Clerk and ex-officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners Karen Long:





Deputy